All other accounting policies adopted in the preparation of the condensed consolidated financial statements are consistent with
those followed in the preparation of the Group’s annual consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 December
2013.

The Group has not early adopted any standard, interpretation or amendment that was issued but is not yet effective.
As described on page 22 of the Annual Report 2013, in 2014 the group has changed parts of the way it manages its
businesses, with a resulting change to the segmental analysis under IFRS 8 – Operating Segments.  The East and West
regions have been replaced by regional clusters.  The new structure is reflected in the segmental analysis in note 4.

The group sold the Initial Facilities business on 18 March 2014 so this business is now reclassified from continuing to
discontinued operations in the income statement for 2014 and the comparative income statements for 2013 have been restated
as shown in the following tables.

Condensed consolidated income statement

For the six months ended 30 June 2013

As previously
reported

Adjustment for
discontinued

operations

As restated

   £m £m £m

Revenue   1,166.3 (272.0) 894.3
Operating expenses   (1,092.3) 268.1 (824.2)
Operating profit   74.0 (3.9) 70.1

Analysed as:
Operating profit before amortisation and impairment of intangibles,
reorganisation costs and one-off items

112.6 (11.9) 100.7

Reorganisation costs   (25.4) 6.3 (19.1)
One-off items – operating   (1.5) 0.1 (1.4)
Amortisation and impairment of intangible assets   (11.7) 1.6 (10.1)
Operating profit   74.0 (3.9) 70.1

Interest payable and similar charges   (35.3) 0.1 (35.2)
Interest receivable   7.2 - 7.2
Net interest credit from pensions   2.9 - 2.9
Share of profit from associates (net of tax)   3.1 - 3.1
Profit before income tax   51.9 (3.8) 48.1
Income tax expense   (12.0) 1.0 (11.0)
Profit for the period from continuing operations  39.9 (2.8) 37.1

For the year ended 31 December 2013

As previously
reported

Adjustment for
discontinued

operations

As restated

   £m £m £m

Revenue   2,327.1 (535.7) 1,791.4
Operating expenses   (2,155.8) 524.9 (1,630.9)
Operating profit   171.3 (10.8) 160.5

Analysed as:
Operating profit before amortisation and impairment of intangibles,
reorganisation costs and one-off items

261.9 (25.8) 236.1

Reorganisation costs  (51.7) 4.3 (47.4)
One-off items – operating  (12.0) 7.4 (4.6)
Amortisation and impairment of intangible assets   (26.9) 3.3 (23.6)
Operating profit   171.3 (10.8) 160.5

Interest payable and similar charges   (70.9) 0.4 (70.5)
Interest receivable   10.9 - 10.9
Net interest credit from pensions   5.5 - 5.5
One-off items – financing   1.5 - 1.5
Share of profit from associates (net of tax)   4.3 - 4.3
Profit before income tax   122.6 (10.4) 112.2
Income tax expense   (31.4) 2.5 (28.9)
Profit for the period from continuing operations   91.2 (7.9) 83.3

 22

4. Segmental information

Segmental information has been presented in accordance with IFRS 8 “Operating Segments” which the group has implemented
with effect from 1 January 2009.

As described on page 22 of the Annual Report 2013, in 2014 the group has changed parts of the way it manages its
businesses, with a resulting change to the segmental analysis under IFRS 8 – Operating Segments.  The East and West
regions have been replaced by regional clusters.  Prior-year comparisons have been restated. References to adjusted
operating profit and adjusted profit before tax also exclude reorganisation costs and one-off items that have had a significant